
Sri Chinmoy 6&10 Day Race, Sofia, Bulgaria
June 7-17, 2022
Age Group Rankings

6 Day Race Women Under 50 Total Km Total miles
1 Rachel Pierce 330.49 205.35

6 Day Race Men Under 50 Total Km Total miles
1 Istvan Sari 532.23 330.71
2 Deeptaksha Petar Mihaylov 410.56 255.11
3 Ronivon Da Silva Oliveira 408.99 254.13
4 Tihomir Cundić 326.56 202.91

6 Day Race Men 50-59 Total Km Total miles
1 Ashprihanal Aalto 679.03 421.93
2 Priyavadin Reisecker 602.88 374.61

10 Day Race Women Under 50-59 Total Km Total miles
1 Nayaja Perugini 839.17 521.43
2 Svyatlana Yarats 729.27 453.14
3 Suparna Pustogowa 689.23 428.27

10 Day Race Women Under 50 Total Km Total miles
Ilvaka Nemcova 920.02 571.67

10 Day Race Men Over 70 Total Km Total miles
1 Radi Milev 824.25 512.17

10 Day Race Men 60-69 Total Km Total miles
1 Volodymyr Hlushchuk 1015.79 631.18

10 Day Race Men 50-59 Total Km Total miles
1 Namitabha Aleksandar Arsić 887.84 551.68

10 Day Race Men Under 50 Total Km Total miles
1 Andrea Marcato 1190.06 739.47
2 Mahasatya Artur Janczak 1035.42 643.38
3 Ananda-Lahari Zuscin 975.76 606.31
4 Todor Dimitrov 974.97 605.82
5 Martin Lackner 881.56 547.77
6 Andrey Stefanov 843.88 524.36
7 Aleš Plíva 813.26 505.34
8 Adem Hadzic 710.43 441.44
9 Yahva Hoffmann 611.52 379.98

10 Sopan Tzekov 605.24 376.08



Sri Chinmoy 6&10 Day Race, Sofia, Bulgaria
June 7-17, 2022, Park "St. St. Peter and Pavel "
Certified 785 m lap by World Athletics, certification number BUL2021-091

Final Results 

10 Day Race

Staring 
number

Age Group 
Ranking

10 Day Race Men Age Category Laps
lap length 0,785 km

Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Km Miles

3 1 Andrea Marcato Under 50 173 135.805 84.385 153 120.105 74.630 164 128.740 79.995 138 108.330 67.313 139 109.115 67.801 135 105.975 65.850 141 110.685 68.776 150 117.750 73.166 148 116.180 72.191 175 137.375 85.361 1190.06 739.47
11 2 Mahasatya Artur Janczak Under 50 159 124.815 77.556 125 98.125 60.972 123 96.555 59.996 123 96.555 59.996 123 96.555 59.996 123 96.555 59.996 126 98.910 61.460 138 108.330 67.313 130 102.050 63.411 149 116.965 72.679 1035.42 643.38
8 1 Volodymyr Hlushchuk 60-69 161 126.385 78.532 124 97.340 60.484 115 90.275 56.094 125 98.125 60.972 112 87.920 54.631 135 105.975 65.850 130 102.050 63.411 125 98.125 60.972 132 103.620 64.386 135 105.975 65.850 1015.79 631.18
4 3 Ananda-Lahari Zuscin Under 50 146 114.610 71.215 125 98.125 60.972 122 95.770 59.509 113 88.705 55.119 109 85.565 53.168 118 92.630 57.558 147 115.395 71.703 137 107.545 66.825 113 88.705 55.119 113 88.705 55.119 975.76 606.31
7 4 Todor Dimitrov Under 50 180 141.300 87.800 134 105.190 65.362 128 100.480 62.435 128 100.480 62.435 120 94.200 58.533 128 100.480 62.435 83 65.155 40.485 130 102.050 63.411 104 81.640 50.729 107 83.995 52.192 974.97 605.82
5 1 Namitabha Aleksandar Arsić 50-59 159 124.815 77.556 120 94.200 58.533 112 87.920 54.631 109 85.565 53.168 110 86.350 53.655 100 78.500 48.778 101 79.285 49.265 92 72.220 44.875 95 74.575 46.339 133 104.405 64.874 887.84 551.68

13 5 Martin Lackner Under 50 168 131.880 81.946 114 89.490 55.607 96 75.360 46.827 110 86.350 53.655 90 70.650 43.900 102 80.070 49.753 58 45.530 28.291 125 98.125 60.972 124 97.340 60.484 136 106.760 66.338 881.56 547.77
12 6 Andrey Stefanov Under 50 143 112.255 69.752 127 99.695 61.948 125 98.125 60.972 124 97.340 60.484 122 95.770 59.509 125 98.125 60.972 95 74.575 46.339 60 47.100 29.267 65 51.025 31.705 89 69.865 43.412 843.88 524.36
10 1 Radi Milev Over 70 159 124.815 77.556 111 87.135 54.143 116 91.060 56.582 87 68.295 42.437 97 76.145 47.314 98 76.930 47.802 98 76.930 47.802 100 78.500 48.778 100 78.500 48.778 84 65.940 40.973 824.25 512.17
9 7 Aleš Plíva Under 50 157 123.245 76.581 129 101.265 62.923 89 69.865 43.412 83 65.155 40.485 81 63.585 39.510 106 83.210 51.704 86 67.510 41.949 83 65.155 40.485 99 77.715 48.290 123 96.555 59.996 813.26 505.34

15 8 Adem Hadzic Under 50 118 92.630 57.558 91 71.435 44.388 91 71.435 44.388 84 65.940 40.973 63 49.455 30.730 73 57.305 35.608 72 56.520 35.120 90 70.650 43.900 85 66.725 41.461 138 108.330 67.313 710.43 441.44
14 9 Yahva Hoffmann Under 50 104 81.640 50.729 93 73.005 45.363 76 59.660 37.071 66 51.810 32.193 69 54.165 33.657 76 59.660 37.071 78 61.230 38.047 89 69.865 43.412 59 46.315 28.779 69 54.165 33.657 611.52 379.98
6 10 Sopan Tzekov Under 50 145 113.825 70.728 129 101.265 62.923 128 100.480 62.435 124 97.340 60.484 57 44.745 27.803 0 0.000 0.000 2 1.570 0.976 105 82.425 51.217 44 34.540 21.462 37 29.045 18.048 605.24 376.08
2 DNF Ashprihanal Aalto 50-59 225 176.625 109.750 120 94.200 58.533 1 0.785 0.488 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.000 0.000 271.61 168.77

Staring 
number

Age Group 
Ranking

10 Day Race Women Age Category Laps
lap length 0,785 km

Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Km Miles

21 1 Ilvaka Nemcova Under 50 171 134.235 83.410 118 92.63 57.558 116 91.06 56.582 102 80.070 49.753 109 85.565 53.168 109 85.565 53.168 109 85.565 53.168 107 83.995 52.192 115 90.275 56.094 116 91.060 56.582 920.02 571.67
23 1 Nayaja Perugini 50-59 141 110.685 68.776 99 77.715 48.290 95 74.575 46.339 96 75.360 46.827 96 75.360 46.827 100 78.500 48.778 104 81.640 50.729 109 85.565 53.168 107 83.995 52.192 122 95.770 59.509 839.17 521.43
24 2 Svyatlana Yarats 50-59 136 106.76 66.338 125 98.125 60.972 89 69.865 43.412 103 80.855 50.241 109 85.565 53.168 76 59.660 37.071 73 57.305 35.608 66 51.810 32.193 121 94.985 59.021 31 24.335 15.121 729.27 453.14
22 3 Suparna Pustogowa 50-59 124 97.34 60.484 94 73.79 45.851 94 73.79 45.851 86 67.510 41.949 87 68.295 42.437 85 66.725 41.461 81 63.585 39.510 80 62.800 39.022 76 59.660 37.071 71 55.735 34.632 689.23 428.27

6 Day Race

Staring 
number

Age Group 
Ranking

6 Day Race Men Age Category Laps
lap length 0,785 km

Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Km Miles

30 1 Ashprihanal Aalto 50-59 131 102.835 63.899 144 113.040 70.240 159 124.815 77.556 154 120.890 75.118 148 116.180 72.191 129 101.265 62.923 679.03 421.93
31 2 Priyavadin Reisecker 50-59 145 113.825 70.728 120 94.200 58.533 118 92.630 57.558 128 100.480 62.435 128 100.480 62.435 129 101.265 62.923 602.88 374.61
34 1 Istvan Sari Under 50 153 120.105 74.630 107 83.995 52.192 123 96.555 59.996 105 82.425 51.217 117 91.845 57.070 73 57.305 35.608 532.23 330.71
33 2 Deeptaksha Petar Mihaylov Under 50 115 90.275 56.094 90 70.650 43.900 89 69.865 43.412 80 62.800 39.022 55 43.175 26.828 94 73.790 45.851 410.56 255.11
35 3 Ronivon Da Silva Oliveira Under 50 115 90.275 56.094 64 50.24 31.218 102 80.07 49.753 88 69.08 42.924 77 60.445 37.559 75 58.875 36.583 408.99 254.13
32 4 Tihomir Cundić Under 50 103 80.855 50.241 88 69.080 42.924 48 37.680 23.413 39 30.615 19.023 54 42.390 26.340 84 65.940 40.973 326.56 202.91

Staring 
number

Age Group 
Ranking

6 Day Race Women Age Category Laps
lap length 0,785 km

Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Laps Km Miles Km Miles

41 1 Rachel Pierce Under 50 106 83.21 51.704 40 31.4 19.511 56 43.96 27.315 81 63.585 39.510 50 39.25 24.389 88 69.08 42.924 330.49 205.35

Race directors:
Ushika Muckenhumer
Baridhi Yonchev
Sri Chinmoy Marathon Team
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